

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 719/2025

Kailash Chand Bairwa S/o Chhajuram Bairwa

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Khushwant

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

07/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to apprise this Court, the process for lodging FIR against the treating Doctor/Medical Practitioner, wherein, allegations of medical negligence have been levelled against them. This Court needs assistance of Mr. V.R. Bajwa, Sr. Adv., Mr. Anurag Sharma and Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG and apprise this Court the procedure which is required to be followed before registration of FIR.

2. List this case on 15.04.2026 at 11:00 A.M.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J